The Offer is also conditional to a minimum number of 20,000,000 CPIPG shares being presented to the Offer. If 

such threshold is not reached, the Offer shall be deemed cancelled and the Company shall have no obligation to 

repurchase the CPIPG shares presented to the Offer. 

Price for the shares: The Company proposes to pay a price of EUR 0.776 (zero point seven hundred seventy-six 

Euros) per share presented to the Offer. Price for the shares shall be paid in cleared funds on the bank account 

indicated by the Participating Shareholder in the Participation Form mentioned below. 

III. Participation to the Offer 

All shareholders wishing to participate to the Offer must send back to the Company the participation form available